Form PTO 1595 1-31-92  RECORDA 09-03  P/	F-7336	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	J Oliginal documents of convinerent	
Name of conveying party(ies):  10220	Jress of receiving party(ies):	
1. Masato SONE 2. Fumiko IWAO 3. Hiroe ASAI	Name: Hideo YOSHIDA Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Street Address: 5-33-6, Kumegawa-mati	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japan	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [ ] No	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	y additional numbers of address(es) attached; [N] Tes [ ] No	
[ ] Other		
Execution Date: 1. February 1, 2002 2. February 1, 2002 3. February 1, 2002	્લ	
Document ID10209618A	OFFICE S	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	rtt - J	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the f	iling date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as	
10/070,516	deposited with the childed states i ostal octatoes as	
	First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Machineton D.C. 20231 an August 23, 2002	
	Washington, D.C. 20231, on <u>August 23, 2002</u> Dated: <u>August 23, 2002</u>	
	Jacqueline M. Steady 44,354	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	[] Enclosed	
Chanin Building	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	ALREADY CHARGED	
	Charge any excess or credit any refund to     the same deposit account number indicated	
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	above.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	en is true and correct	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	? Brue Hanbure / August 23, 2002	
C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Der No. 14.354  db.form		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail documents to be recovered to the domarks Roy Assignments		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

.....9.....,

Attorney Docket Number: F-7336

Application Identifier:

Hideo YOSHIDA, et al.

Filing Date:

Application Serial No.:

10/070,516

Patent No.:

## **Additional Receiving Parties**

Seizo MIYATA

18-26, 3-chome, Shimohoya

Nishitokyo-shi, Tokyo, Japan

Yoshihiro ASAI

2-11-4, Higashi-mati

Koganei-shi, Tokyo, Japan

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissio tached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): id address of receiving party(ies): Masato SONE
 Fumiko IWAO Name: Hideo YOSHIDA Internal Address: Hiroe ASAI Street Address: 5-33-6, Kumegawa-mati Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X] Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment [] Merger [X] Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [ ] No Security Agreement Change of Name [] Other [] Execution Date: 1., 2. and 3. - February 1, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is March 4, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP [] Enclosed Chanin Building [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit Suite 4000 account Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 above. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 4, 2002 C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 db.form Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 03/13/2002 MNGUYEN 00000037 101250 10070516 04 FC:58 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 013235 FRAME: 0154

HERBERT F. RUSCHMANN REG. NO. 35, 341

## ASSIGNMENT

For wite received, I/we hasato Sono	e, Pumiko Jwao and Biroe asal
residing respectively at	oganei-shi, Tokyo Japan,
4-5-5-4, Eastmi Marashino-smi, Chiba Japa	n an <b>-11-4,</b> Eugash. സംഭവ
keganel-shi, Tokyo Japar	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to	foshada
accorporation existing under the laws of	
located at	
and its successors, assigns, and legal represe interest for all countries including the Unite certain inventions relating to	ed States of America, in and to
: FEROD OF ELECTROCERMICAL PREATECTIF SUCH	AS ELECTROFIATING, SPC. 4.50
AL SCHROCHENICAL REACTION APPARATUS THERE	OF
request the Commissioner of Patents and T improvements or resulting therefrom to sai interest, and covenant that I/we have full ricommunicate to said Company or its representing said improvements and testify in papers, execute all divisional, continuing and oaths and generally do everything possible assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce the United States.	id Company as assignee of the entire ght so to do, and agree that I/we will esentatives any facts known to me/us any legal proceedings, sign all lawful reissue applications, make all rightful to aid said Company, its successors,
Signature In sector Lone	Date Frank 1, 2002
Signature Funko Iurio	Date Makkaka 1,2002
Signature Hinoe Asar	Date Mebruary 1,2002
Signature	Date
Signature	Date

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we hasato s	one, Fumiko Jwao and Hiroe Asai
residing respectively at 5-11-8, Hon-mat	i Koganei-shi. Wokyo lyon
4-3-5-4, Kasumi Jarashino-shi, Chiba	Japan and z=11_4 E. Total
Koganer-ent, Tokyo Japan	- 1. 4, 115asni-matt
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Seizo	) Niyata
ocated at 18-25. 3-chore share	NA CIERTA
located at 18-26, 3-chome, Shimohoya Ni	shitokyo-shi, Tokyo Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal reprenterest for all countries including the Univertain inventions relating to	ited States of America, in and to
DEPHOS CO EL EL PROCHEMA CAL MARA INENT SUC	E AS ELECTROPIA PING. EPC. AR.)
SI SOPROF, TRICAL REACTION APPARATUS THER	ESOF.
especting said improvements and testify in apers, execute all divisional, continuing an aths and generally do everything possible signs, and nominees, to obtain and enforced United States.	n any legal proceedings, sign all lawful nd reissue applications, make all rightful e to aid said Company, its successors.
Signature monato Lone	Date Karakaka 1, 2002
Signature Fumilia Iuno	Date MANNAM 1, 2002
Signature Hiroc Asai	Date KKKKKK 1, 2002
Signature	Date
Signature	Date

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received. L'we Masato Sone, Fumiko Twao and Hiroe Asai		
residing respectively at 3-11-8, Hon-mati Koganei-shi, Tokyo Japan		
4-3-5-4, Kasumi Narashino-shi, Chiba Japan and 2-11-4, Eigashi		
Koganel-shi, Tokyo Japan		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Yoshihiro asai		
accorporation existing under the laws of	*****	
located at 2-11-4, Higashi-mati Koganes-shi, Tokyo Japan		
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire rig interest for all countries including the United States of America, in certain inventions relating to	ht, title, and and to	
A JUHOD OF LICETROCHENICAL TREATMENT SUCH AS SISCEROPLATING, ST	C. AMI	
SINDEROCH WICAI REACT ON APPARATUS THEREOF		
request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assigne interest, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts kneepecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, moaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sthe United States.	e that I/we will nown to me/us sign all lawful hake all rightful its successors,	
Signature Insatur Lone Date REBERTY,	2002	
Signature Funiko Jwao Date Makinaki 1,		
Signature Line Agai Date Rebrusty 1,	2004	
Signature Date	<u> </u>	
SignatureDate		

**RECORDED: 08/29/2002**